UNOFFICIAL COPY



RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Doc#: 0808155002 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/21/2008 08:57 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Citibank
1000 Technology Dr. MS 321
O'Fallon, MO 63368
CtrBank Account No. 108020609367000

CitiBank Account No. 108020609.	367000			
	S	pace Above This Line for Recorder	's Use Only	
APN.	Order No.:		Escrow No.;	
55337 45	2/2 s	UBORDINATION AGREES	MENT	
PROPERTY BE	COMING SUBJ	AGREEMENT RESULTS II ECT TO AND OF LOWER CURITY INSTRUMENT,		
THIS AGREEMENT, made this	19th	day of February	, 2008	, by
Christine /	A. Sinito	and		
owner(s) of the land hereinafter	describe and here	inafter re erred to as "Owner,"	' and	
Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR	BY MERGER T	O CITIBANK, FE DERAL	SAVINGS BANK	
present owner and holder of the "Creditor."	mortgage or deed	of trust and related note first	nereinafter described and	hereinafter referred to as
		WITNESSETH	\mathcal{O}_{ℓ}	
THAT WHEREAS, Owner has o	executed a mortga to Creditor, co	age or deed of trust, dated on covering:	or about Februo	v Y
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "	Α"		'S	
To secure a note in the sum of S Creditor, which mortgage or dee Page and/or as Ir County of referred to in Exhibit	d of trust was recustrument No. <u>062</u>	27242062	29 , 2006 , in f	2006 , in favor of 3507 cores of the Town and/or
WHEREAS, Owner has execute \$ 331,500.00 Conditions described therein, wh	to be dated no	later than Forcion	, payable with interest an	favor of d upon the terms and
WHEREAS, it is a condition pre unconditionally be and remain a charge of the mortgage or deed o	cedent to obtaining tall times a lien o	ng said loan that said mortgage r charge upon the land herein	e or deed of trust last abov	e mentioned shall

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Ú

0808155002 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above in in ioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its ban above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to an i shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the tien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or dee' o' trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loar, o' escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person to persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of th
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

0808155002 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

By	
Prince Name Christine Dean	
Title Assistant Vice President	
0	
OWNER:	
Christina Olivina	
Printed Name Christize A. Sinito	Printed Name
Title	Title
0	
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title	Title
	0,
	46
(ALL SIGNATURES MU	ST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
TO BE TO THE POLICE TO THE POLICE TO THE P	EXECUTION OF TU IS A GREEMENT, THE PARTIES
CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTOL	RNEYS WITH RESI ECT THERETO.
	0.
	~/
STATE OF MISSOURI	
County of St. Louis) Ss.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K. Komorowski
On February 19th 2008 . before me, appeared Christine Dean	sistant Vice President of
Citibank NA.	YO_
nersonally known to me for proved to me on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) who see
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Llomoroushi
	Notary Public in said County and Stat
	K KOMOROWSKI
	Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri
	State of Missouri Commissioned for St Louis County
	My Commission Emireo: May 21, 2011
	Contribation himber: 07388496

0808155002 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CC

ABSOLUTE TITLE SERVICES, INC. **SCHEDULE A**

Order Number: 55337

Commitment Number:

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 3S IN THE 4721 NORTH MALDEN CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 137 IN SHERIDAN DRIVE SUBDIVISION A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0625512111 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE PIGHT TO THE USE OF P-7, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0625512111.

Address of Property (for identification purposes Street: 4721 North MALDEN #3S City, State: CHICAGO, Illinois 60640

Pin: 14-17-104-008 (underlying) and 14-17-104-034-1007 (new for 2007)

ALTA Plain Language Commitment (6/17/06)

Schedule A of this Policy consists of 2 page(s)

ISSUED BY: Absolute Title Services, Inc., 2227B Hammond Drive, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

